The Finksburg News

Finksburg Planning And Citizens' Council Inc.
Newsletter
January 2013

www.Finksburg.org

To Promote A Finksburg Community,

Whose Objective Is To Preserve The Fundamental Quality Of Life Where Farms, Families And Businesses

May Coexist In A Manner Beneficial To All

Community Information Meeting to be Held on Finksburg Corridor Plan

The Finksburg community is invited to an informational meeting on proposed modifications to the Draft Finksburg Corridor Plan, a document that sets goals and guides development along the eastern portion of the Maryland Route 140 corridor in Carroll County. The meeting is scheduled for Monday, January 14, 2013 at 6:00 pm in the social hall of Sandymount United Methodist Church, 2101 Old Westminster Pike, Finksburg, Maryland 21048.

Staff from the County's Department of Land Use, Planning & Development will provide an overview of plan modifications and members of the County Planning Commission will be available for a question and answer session.

The plan is an update to the 1981 Finksburg Area and Environs Comprehensive Plan and focuses on traffic flow in the corridor, protecting the area's environmental resources, and eliminating the growth area designation from the area outside the Route 140 corridor. The Finksburg Corridor Plan can be viewed online at http://ccgovernment.carr.org/ccg/compplan/finksburg/ Copies also are available for review at the Finksburg library and at the Department of Planning (Room 205).

Please see our website for the latest information: http://www.finksburg.org

Board of Directors:

• Sissy (Alice) Altstatt	 Christopher Gayo 	 Gary Kerns
• Frank Lago	 Michael Davis 	

Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc., P.O. Box 70 Finksburg, Maryland 21048

www.finksburg.org